RECORD OF ORDINANCES

COLUMBUS BLANK BOOK CO., COL., O.

Form No. 2806-A

Ordinance No. 5-71

Passed 1st day of February, 1971

ORDINANCE NO. 5-71

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 57-69 ESTABLISH-ING A PERSONNEL APPEALS BOARD, ADOPTING PERSONNEL RULES AND REGULATIONS AND APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE BOARD.

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. In accordance with the provisions of Article X, Section 10.04 of the Centerville Charter, there has been established a Personnel Appeals Board consisting of three members and whereas the original term of John K. Buehl expired December 31, 1970, Ordinance Number 57-69, Section 3, passed on March 16, 1970 is hereby amended to read as follows:

John K. Buehl is hereby appointed to serve for a three-year term to commence on January 1, [1970] 1971 and to end December 31, [1970] 1973.

John E. Riley is hereby appointed to serve for a three-year term to commence on January 1, 1970 and to end December 31, 1972.

David R. Leigh is hereby appointed to serve for a two-year term to commence on January 1, 1970 and to end December 31, 1971.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall become effective from and after the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED this 1st day of February, 1971.

/S/ Paul C. Hoy
Mayor - City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

/S/ Marilyn J. McLaughlin Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

$\underline{\mathbf{C}} \ \underline{\mathbf{E}} \ \underline{\mathbf{R}} \ \underline{\mathbf{T}} \ \underline{\mathbf{I}} \ \underline{\mathbf{F}} \ \underline{\mathbf{I}} \ \underline{\mathbf{C}} \ \underline{\mathbf{A}} \ \underline{\mathbf{T}} \ \underline{\mathbf{E}}$

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 5-71, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 1st day of February, 1971.

/S/ Marilyn J. McLaughlin Clerk

Approved as to form, consistency
with existing ordinances, the
Charter & constitutional provisions.
Department of Law
Robert N. Farquhar
Municipal Attorney